Continental JJ1I - ===
@he mi t al 5 Ifith Wb : www.continentalchemicalsitd.com
CIN  : L24723UP1984PLCO14171
Regd. & Head Office : A-7, Sector-7, Noida:2013C1 (U.P.) India
Date 24.08.2024
To
The General Manager

woig wraferm: u-7, Yaew-Vil, A, fren: Ao 4@ T, 40, — 201301
Aage: www.continentalchemicalsitd.com; ¥er: info@continentalsoft.com;
W . 91-120-2423316
wifeica dfmen fafies @ soff aiffe s das
® HaE ¥ TEER
e G & i @ R Bifeies e RS (ST & wewl @
it (398) @i o dow () YA, 20 R, 2024 B I 04.00
T ST W AR BRI () /o e A W (Sdre)
@ W 9, Foa ¥ wawd B s suRef & R, B sfifem, 2013
TG qEd aY W PRl R d@ (R afir sk s
Saeas) & Wi F S & 3 smaifer @ S BRRdve BT
AR ERT S GRS W@ 14,/2020 fAi 8 3, 2020, URWA %047 /2020
w13 witer, 2020, TR 20 /2020 et 5 7, 2020, TR < 02,/ 2021
R 13 TR, 2021 3R TRTA WA 02 /2022 T 05 7E, 2022 SR A
R i 9,/2028 e 25 Riciax, 2028 B W Rl R, 2015 (THRAY
GRY) o Wil R ¥ SEBIHOICFDICMDY/CIRIPI202079 i 12 T, 2020,
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIRIP/2021/11  fasiim 15  wad), 2021,
SEBIHOICFDICMD2/CIRPIPI2022/62 fiids 13 %, 2022, SEBIHOICFDIPOD-
2PICIRI2023/4 i 5 ), 2023 i SEBIHOICFDICFD-POD-2/PICIRI2023/167
Reties 7 3, 2023 (G B 9 S GRT a 9 3 wafia) o AR UR
SEBIHOICFDIPOD2ICIRIPI20231120 i 11 e, 2023 (¥ aRw) wefieet a1
e P el @) e et
Wvfififi$?mfifi e s dow @ a7 R af 202324 A
RAiE) daet 9 Gawdi B I AS B A A A
ST, W%WM/WWWW(W)W

Websit : www continentalchemicalstd com; Email:info@eontinentlsoftcom;
Ph. No: 91-120-2423316
INFORMATION REGARDING 39 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF
‘CONTINENTAL CHEMICALS LIMITED
NOTICE s hereby given thatthe Thirty Ninth (39°) Annual General Meeting (AGM') of
the Members of Continental Chemicals Limited (Company) wil be held on Friday,
September 20, 2024 at 04.00 p.m. IST, through Video Conferencing (VC')Other|
| Audio Video Means (OAVM') facilty,without the physical presence of the Members at|
the meeting, in compiiance with al appicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and
the Rules made thereunder and SEB (Lising Obiigations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulatons, 2015 read with Circular no. No. 14/2020 dated Apri 8, 2020, Circular No.
1712020 dated Apil 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, Ciruiar No,
0212021 dated January 13, 2021 and Circuar No. 0212022 dated May 05, 2022 and
General Circular No. 9/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by Ministy of Corporate
Afais (MCACirculars) and SEBI circularno. SEBIHOICFDICMD1/CIRIP/2020179 dated
May 12, 2020 SEBUHO/CFDICMD2/CIRIP/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021,
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2ICIRP/PI2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, SEBIHO/CFDIPoD-
2IPICIRI2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and SEBIHOICFDICFD-PoD-2PPICIRI20231167
dated October 7, 2023 (collctively refered to as 'SEBI Circulars’) and Master Circulr|
SEBUHOICFDIPOD2/CIRIP/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023 (SEBI Circulars) to transact
the businesses as set outin the Notice of the AGM.
In compliance with the said Circulars,the Noice ofthe AGM along with the Annual Report
for Y 2023-24 (Annual Report) willbe sentin due course only through electronic mode tol
those Members whose emailids are registered vith the Company! Registrar and Transer